ESD4V5P4B
 1 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D674
Rev.1.1,13-Apr-26
1-Line, Uni-directional, Transient Voltage Suppressor
Features
● Stand-off voltage: 4.5V Max
● Transient protection for each line according to
IEC61000-4-2(ESD): ±30kV (contact)
IEC61000-4-5(surge): 300A (8/20μs)
● Low leakage current
● Low clamping voltage
●Low clamping voltage:
●
Notebooks, desktops, and servers
Mechanical Data
● Package: DFN2020-3L
●
COMPLIANT
RoHS
DFN2020-3L
DFN2020-3L
ESD4V5P4B
 2 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D674
Rev.1.1,13-Apr-26
■Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL LIMITS UNIT
Peak pulse power (tp = 8/20μs) Ppk 6000 W
Peak pulse current (tp = 8/20μs) IPP 300 A
ESD4V5P4B
 3 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D674
Rev.1.1,13-Apr-26
■ Characteristics (Typical)
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0
100
20
90
50
10
T2
T1
Front time: T1= 1.25  T = 8ms
Time to half-value: T2= 20ms
P
e
a
k
 p
u
ls
e
 c
u
rr
e
n
t
(%
)
Time (ms)
T
t60ns30ns
t
r
 = 0.7~1ns
10
90
100
C
u
rr
e
n
t
(%
)
Time (ns)
Fig1, 8/20μs waveform per IEC61000-4-5 Fig2, Contact discharge current waveform
per IEC61000-4-2
Fig3, Clamping voltage vs. Peak pulse
current
Fig4, Capacitance vs. Reverse voltage
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
0
8
16
24
32
40
Pulse waveform: tp = 8/20ms
V
C
 -
 C
la
m
p
in
g
 v
o
lt
a
g
e
 (
V
)
IPP - Peak pulse current (A)
0 1 2 3 4 5
200
240
280
320
360
400
f = 1MHz
VR = 0V
C
J
 -
 J
u
n
c
ti
o
n
 c
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 (
p
F
)
VR - Reverse voltage (V)
Fig5, Non-repetitive peak pulse
power vs. Pulse time
Fig6, Power derating vs. Ambient
temperature
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
0
20
40
60
80
100
%
 o
f
R
a
te
d
 p
o
w
e
r
TA - Ambient temperature (oC)
ESD4V5P4B
 4 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D674
Rev.1.1,13-Apr-26
■ Outline Dimensions
■ Recommended PCB Layout
Unit:mm
Notes:
This recommended land pattern is for reference purposes only.
Please consult your manufacturing group to ensure your PCB
design guidelines are met
ESD4V5P4B
 5 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D674
Rev.1.1,13-Apr-26
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the
right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve reliability, function